



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1292/2024 & CRL.M.A. 5082/2024**

JASPREET KAUR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Sharma & Mr. Akshay Bedi,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State.
S.I. Pinki, PS Nihal Vihar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

List on 08.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 9, 2024

S.Sharma