



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1292/2024 & CRL.M.A. 5082/2024**

JASPREET KAUR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay B. and Mr. Lalit Sharma,
Advocates for P-1 to 3

versus

THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

1. Let notice of the petition be served on respondent No.2 through all permissible modes and additionally through I.O.
2. Re-notify on 03.03.2025.
3. In the meantime, let a digitized copy of the TCR be requisitioned and made available on the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/tp